Express Mail Receipt No. EL638305034U Deposited on June 22, 2001

Internal Address:

101766324

d original documents or copy thereof. i receiving party(ies):

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	18 mg
Charles A. Caswell	A PAGE
(-22-0)	JUN 2 2 2000
C-02	Se Schill
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No No
3. Nature of conveyance:	

OK-1 Manufacturing Company, Inc. Name: ___

Assignment	☐ Merger
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name
Other	

Street Address: 709 S. Kellwood Drive

Other _		
Execution Date	November 19, 1999	

City: Altus State: <u>OK</u> ZIP: <u>73522</u> ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4.	Application	number(s)	or	patent	number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/727,853

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

X

5.	Name and	address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning	document should be mailed:	

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Name:	Phillip L. Free, Jr.
Internal Address:	1800 Mid America Tower
	20 North Broadway

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\,\frac{40.00}{}

	20 North Broadway
s: _	

Enclosed

Street Address:	

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

City: Oklahoma City	_
---------------------	---

73102 _ State: OK

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Phillip L. Free, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 011930 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Charles A. Caswell, an individual residing at 221 Val Verde(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: PRECURVED GUSSETED GLOVE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS: OK-1 Manufacturing Company, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 709 S. Kellwood Drive, Altus, Oklahoma 73522 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any

m:\ATTYS\DJS\FILES\OK1\5900033 - asmtPage 1 of 2 Pages November 1, 1999 (9:35AM)

djs/mle

PATENT REEL: 011930 FRAME: 0675 and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

charles M. Caswell

STATE OF OKCHHOWA

øs.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

2/27/02 My Commission Expires

Notary Public

djs/mle

M:\ATTYS\DJS\FILES\OK1\5900033 - asmtPage 2 of 2 Pages November 1, 1999 (9:35AM)

TOTAL P.03